Georgia Statewide Run-off -ATLANTA MM- -OTHER MM- -NON-ATLANTA-
November 2022
East: SE: S/SW: Central: NW:
G'ville/  Sav./ Alb./ Macon/

TOTAL | Total AA White Ind Aug Jax Tall Col Chatt Black White Indep.
C1 939 666 142 468 188 53 94 33 77 16 44 205 56
A. Registered to Vote.
Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
B. Will you be voting in the upcoming December 6th runoff election for U.S. Senate between Raphael Warnock and Herschel Walker?
Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Did you vote in the recent November 8th election?
Yes, voted 97% 97% 96% 97% 94% 100% 97% 97% 97% 100% 96% 98% 97%
No, did not vote 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3%
2. IF VOTED: Which candidate for GOVERNOR of Georgia did you vote for?
Brian Kemp/Republican 50% 46% 9% 56% 41% 64% 55% 71% 57% 74% 6% 71% 56%
Stacy Abrams/Democrat 45% 49% 86% 39% 46% 34% 38% 23% 37% 26% 89% 24% 28%
Shane Hazel/Libertarian 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 12%
Not Asked 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3%
3. IF VOTED: Which candidate for U.S. SENATOR did you vote for?
Herschel Walker/Republican 47% 43% 9% 52% 39% 60% 52% 74% 53% 68% 6% 67% 50%
Raphael Warnock/Democrat 48% 52% 87% 43% 52% 40% 42% 23% 42% 32% 89% 30% 38%
Chase Oliver/Libertarian 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 8%
Not Asked 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3%
4. Which of these 4 options describes how you feel about Raphael Warnock and Herschel Walker?
Like them both 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Dislike them both 9% 9% 3% 10% 13% 5% 11% 9% 2% 23% 2% 9% 20%
Like Warnock better 48% 51% 89% 42% 51% 40% 41% 26% 41% 32% 86% 30% 37%
Like Walker better 40% 37% 7% 45% 30% 53% 45% 60% 50% 45% 9% 58% 38%
5. How would you fill out your ballot for U.S. Senator right now?
Herschel Walker/Republican 50% 46% 11% 55% 44% 60% 57% 74% 58% 68% 6% 70% 61%
Raphael Warnock/Democrat 50% 54% 89% 45% 56% 40% 43% 26% 42% 32% 94% 30% 39%
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6. Which describes you?

Definitely voting for my

choice in this Senate

runoff election. 97% 97% 99% 98% 96% 100% 94% 97% 95% 94% 100% 95% 88%
Might change my mind and

vote for the other

candidate. 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 6% 3% 5% 6% 0% 5% 12%
7. Gender.

Men 46% 46% 38% 48% 46% 54% 48% 44% 47% 35% 38% 50% 55%
Women 52% 53% 60% 52% 51% 42% 52% 54% 50% 65% 60% 50% 41%
Other 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
8. Age.

18-39 8% 8% 7% 7% 14% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 2% 7% 9%
40-54 22% 24% 27% 21% 23% 22% 19% 27% 15% 17% 21% 17% 27%
55-64 28% 27% 32% 26% 26% 23% 32% 36% 36% 31% 48% 30% 33%
65-Up 41% 41% 34% 46% 37% 50% 42% 29% 42% 47% 29% 46% 32%
9. Party ID.

Democrat 34% 36% 74% 25% 0% 26% 31% 26% 35% 26% 84% 20% 0%
Republican 40% 36% 3%  47% 0% 53% 46% 63% 46% 45% 2% 61% 0%
Independent 22% 24% 19% 24% 85% 15% 20% 11% 13% 23% 9% 17% 80%
Other 4% 4% 3% 4% 15% 6% 3% 0% 6% 6% 5% 2% 20%

10. Race/Ethnicity.

Black/AA 20% 21% 100% 0% 17% 14% 15% 19% 20% 6% 100% 0% 11%
White/Caucasian 72% 70% 0% 100% 70% 75% 79% 75% 67% 88% 0% 100% 69%
Other 8% 8% 0% 0% 13% 11% 6% 6% 13% 6% 0% 0% 20%
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Media Market
Atlanta 71% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Augusta 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 12% 13%
Macon 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69% 0% 24% 17% 19%
Savannah 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 0% 0% 29% 30% 30%
Jacksonville-Brunswick 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 9%
Tallahassee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3%
Albany 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71% 0% 0% 12% 8% 3%
Dothan, AL 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Columbus 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31% 0% 12% 9% 7%
Chattanooga, TN 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 2% 7% 9%
Greenville/Spartanburg/
Asheville 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 8% 7%
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